(a)	M arket Risk (Cont’d)

	 (ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest
rate risk arises mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s
policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates available. Any surplus funds of the
Group will be placed with licensed financial institutions to generate interest income.

Information relating to the Group’s exposure to the interest rate risk of the financial liabilities
is disclosed in Note 45.1(c) to the financial statements.

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the
interest rates at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	T he Group	T he Company
	 1.4.2014	 1.1.2013	 1.4.2014	 1.1.2013
	 to	 to	 to	 to
	 31.3.2015	 31.3.2014	 31.3.2015	 31.3.2014
	I ncrease/	I ncrease/	I ncrease/	I ncrease/
	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)	 (Decrease)
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Effects On Profit After Taxation

Increase of 100 basis points (“bp”)	 (632)	 (954)	 (239)	 (430)
Decrease of 100 bp	 632	 954	 239	 430

Effects On
 Equity

Increase of 100 basis points (“bp”)	 (632)	 (954)	 (239)	 (430)
Decrease of 100 bp	 632	 954	 239	 430

(b)	 Credit Risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from
trade and other receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of
credit approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other financial
assets (including cash and bank balances), the Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively
with high credit rating counterparties.

The Group establishes an allowance for impairment that represents its estimate of incurred losses in
respect of the trade and other receivables as appropriate. The main components of this allowance